BOARD OF GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

As required by Title 25 O.S. §311, Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Greer County, Oklahoma will hold a special meeting at:

9:00 A.M. JUNE 20, 2023 COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE, 2ND FLOOR GREER COUNTY COURTHOUSE, MANGUM, OK 73554

To be completed by person filing notice:

Name:	Mark Barnes	Tiffany Buchanan Greer County Clerk
Title:	Chairman, Board of County Commissioners	State of Oklahoma
Members:	Brent York & Steven Fite	
Address:	P.O. Box 207 Mangum, OK 73554	OF GAS
Phone:	(580) 782-2329	SEALS
Filed in the office of the County Clerk at8:42 a.m. on June 15, 2023. Signed		SEAL OF

AGENDA:

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Discussion and possible action on minutes from June 12, 2023 Special Meeting.
- 3. Meet with Lynda Paxton, Chamber of Commerce Director, for discussion and possible action on the following:
 - Monthly Tail Gate "parties" throughout the 2023 summer months. *RE: Use of apron and lawn (BBQ, Lawn Games. ect.)*
 - Annual Car Show, August 26th, 2023. *RE: Use of Apron, Parking Lot, as well as use of Lawn for vendors to set up.*
- 4. Discussion and possible action on the Agreement between the Greer County Sheriff's Office and Lighthouse Web Designs, LLC. RE: The planning, designing, and coding of the Greer County Sheriff's Office website.
- 5. Meet with Greer County Sheriff, Steve McMahan, for updates regarding the Jail, Staffing, County-Wide Crime Issues and take possible action if necessary.
- 6. Meet with OSU Extension Coordinator, Cheryl Lively, regarding OSU and Fairground updates: take possible action if necessary.
- 7. Discussion and possible action on the Appointment of Board Member(s) to the Metropolitan Area Planning Committee (MAPC):
 - Laurie Thompson

John Whatley

• Danny Holt

FILED 8:42 AM 6/15/23

- Dirk Hamon
- Discussion and possible action on the Cooperative Service Agreement between Greer County Board of Commissioners and United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS) Wildlife Services (WS).
- 9. Discussion and possible action on the Contract between Western Plains Youth and Family Services. Inc. and Greer County for services at Northwest Oklahoma Regional Juvenile Detention Center.
- 10. Discussion and possible action on Resale Proceedings and Documentation; to include:
 - a. 2023 County Owned Properties acquired at Resale
 - b. Certificate of Returns of Resale
 - c. Resale Breakdown
 - d. County Treasurer's transcript of proceedings.
- 11. Meet with Donna Bull, Greer County Treasurer, for discussion and possible action regarding the Bid on County Owned Property. RE: 507 N. Colorado, Mangum.
- 12. Discussion and Possible Action on the ACCO-SIG 2023-2024 Property and Liability Values presented to Greer County for review.
- 13. Discussion and possible action on Resolution #2023-12 to Execute the Agreement Establishing the Association of County Commissioners of Oklahoma. *RE: Self-Insured Group (SIG)*.
- 14. Discussion & possible action on the Intent to Participate in ACCO-SIG (Property/Liability) FY 23-24.
- 15. Approve P.O.'s for payment and reimbursement of claims.
- 16. Recess.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Posted this 15th day of June, 2023 at the Courthouse north entrance and Commissioners' Office at the Greer County Courthouse in Mangum, Oklahoma